CME Group, Inc.
Butter Warehouse Storage Rates as of 4/9/2009

Code Warehouse Location Rate Miles Spot Disc Futures Disc
w01 Millard Refrigerated Services Attalla, AL $0.980 670 $0.0250 $0.01250
w02 U.S. Cold Storage of California Bakersfield, CA $0.6180 2,030 $0.0550 $0.03450
W03 U.S.Cold Storage (Woodward) Fresno, CA $0.6427 2,137 $0.0550 $0.3450
W04 U.S. Cold Storage Sacramento, CA $0.6180 2,040 $0.0550 $0.03450
W05 U.S. Cold Storage Tracy, CA $0.6180 2,115 $0.0550 $0.03450
W06 U.S. Cold Storage of California (South Plant) Tulare, CA $0.6427 2,092 $0.0550 $0.03450
W07 U.S. Cold Storage Union City, CA $0.6180 2,147 $0.0550 $0.03450
W08 Americold Logistics Denver, CO $0.850 998 $0.03250 $0.01950
W09 Millard Refrigerated Services Greeley, CO $0.980 975 $0.03250 $0.01950
W10 Millard Refrigerated Services McDonough, GA $0.980 754 $0.0250 $0.01250
W100 Americold Logistics Nampa, ID $0.850 1,712 $0.0550 $0.03450
w101 Americold Logistics Portland, ME $0.850 1,040 $0.03250 $0.01950
w102 Americold Logistics Boston, MA $0.850 981 $0.03250 $0.01950
W103 Americold Logistics Carthage, MO $0.850 425 $0.0250 $0.01250
W104 Americold Logistics Syracuse, NY $0.850 667 $0.0250 $0.01250
W105 Americold Logistics (Exchange) Charlotte, NC $0.850 731 $0.0250 $0.01250
W106 Americold Logistics Fogelsville, PA $0.850 702 $0.0250 $0.01250
w107 Americold Logistics Norfolk, VA $0.850 872 $0.03250 $0.01950
W108 Cloverleaf Cold Storage of Columbus Columbus, OH $0.90 316 $0.01250 $0.00625
W109 Americold Logistics (General) Charlotte, NC $0.850 740 $0.0250 $0.01250
w11l Americold Logistics Thomasville, GA $0.850 951 $0.03250 $0.01950
W110 Artesian Ice & Cold Storage (3400 Stockyards) St. Joseph, MO $0.560 494 $0.0250 $0.01250
w111 United Cold Storage (Olive St) Omaha, NE $0.570 480 $0.0250 $0.01250
w112 Versacold USA, Inc. Pendleton, IN $0.290 187 $0.01250 $0.00620
w113 Versacold USA, Inc. Zumbrota, MN $0.50 361 $0.01250 $0.00620
w114 Versacold USA, Inc. Mountville, PA $0.580 694 $0.0250 $0.01250
W115 Versacold USA, Inc. Hatfield, PA $0.580 756 $0.0250 $0.01250
W116 Versacold USA, Inc. Malvern, PA $0.580 730 $0.0250 $0.01250
W117 Versacold USA, Inc. York, PA $0.580 675 $0.0250 $0.01250
w118 United States Cold Storage of California Fresno, CA $0.6427 2,093 $0.0550 $0.03450
w119 Brock Express Inc/DBA Brock Cold Storage Owen, WI $0.320 328 $0.01250 $0.00620
w12 Millard Refrigerated Services Batavia, IL $0.980 40 $0.01250 $0.00620
W120 K-Pac, Tacoma Tacoma, WA $0.70 2,021 $0.0550 $0.03450
w121 U.S. Cold Storage of California (North Plant) Tulare, CA $0.6427 2,096 $0.0550 $0.03450
w122 Americold Logistics/Milwaukie Milwaukie, OR $0.850 2,126 $0.0550 $0.03450
w13 Versacold USA, Inc. Belvidere, IL $0.290 72 $0.01250 $0.00620
w14 Millard Refrigerated Services Statesville, NC $0.980 758 $0.0250 $0.01250
w15 Versacold USA, Inc. Brooklyn Park, MN $0.50 410 $0.0250 $0.01250
W16 Americold Logistics LLC Oklahoma City, OK $0.850 800 $0.03250 $0.01250
w17 Millard Refrigerated Services Geneva, IL $0.980 43 $0.01250 $0.00620
W18 Americold Logistics LLC East Dubuque, IL $0.850 177 $0.01250 $0.00620
w19 Americold Logistics Rochelle, IL $0.850 14 $0.01250 $0.00620
W20 SCS Refrigerated Services Seattle, WA $0.680 2,067 $0.0550 $0.03450
w21 Cloverleaf Cold Storage Chillicothe, MO $0.90 420 $0.0250 $0.01250
w22 Cloverleaf Cold Storage of Cherokee Cherokee , 1A $0.90 504 $0.0250 $0.01250
W23 High Track LLC Mc Farland, WI $0.290 142 $0.01250 $0.00620
w24 Millard Refrigerated Services Denison, IA $0.980 443 $0.0250 $0.01250
W25 Des Moines Cold Storage (17th Ct) Des Moines , IA $0.520 337 $0.01250 $0.00620
W26 Des Moines Cold Storage (800 NY) Des Moines, 1A $0.520 331 $0.01250 $0.00620
w27 Millard Refrigerated Services Des Moines, IA $0.980 329 $0.01250 $0.00620
w28 Americold Logistics, LLC Fort Dodge, IA $0.850 424 $0.0250 $0.01250
W29 Millard Refrigerated Services lowa City, 1A $0.980 226 $0.01250 $0.00620



W30
w31l
W35
W36
W39
w41l
w42
W43
W46
w47
w48
W49
W50
W51
W52
W53
W54
W55
W56
W57
w61
W62
W63
W65
W66
W67
W68
W69
W72
W74
W75
W76
w77
w78
W79
W80
wsl
w82
w83
ws4
w88
w89
W90
Wwo4
W96
w97

Cloverleaf Cold Storage of Lemars
Americold Logistics LLC

Cloverleaf Cold Storage-Plant 1
Cloverleaf Cold Storage-Plant 6
Millard Refrigerated Services
Americold Logistics LLC

Americold Logistics

Millard Refrigerated Services
Minnesota Freezer Warehousing Co.
Minnesota Freezer Warehouse Co.
Cloverleaf Cold Storage of Fairmont
Versacold USA, Inc.

Cloverleaf Cold Storage

Artesian Ice & Cold Storage (2700 Stockyards)
Millard Refrigerated Services
Americold Logistics LLC

Americold Logistics LLC

Millard Refrigerated (Gomez Ave.)
Millard Refrigerated Services (Renfro Circle)
United Cold Storage (S. 30th St.)
Cloverleaf Cold Storage

Cloverleaf Cold Storage
Chambersburg Cold Storage
Versacold USA, Inc.

U.S. Cold Storage

Millard Refrigerated Services
Americold Logistics LLC

SCS Refrigerated Services

Central Storage & Warehouse

SCS Refrigerated Services
Versacold USA, Inc. (1025 Industrial Ave.)
Central Storage & Warehouse Co.
Versacold USA, Inc. (230 Collins Rd.)
Central Storage & Warehouse Co.
Millard Refrigerated Services
Americold Logistics, LLC

Gardner Cold Storage Inc. HWY 13
Americold Logistics, LLC

Versacold USA, Inc.

Versacold USA, Inc.

Americold Logistics, LLC

CITYICE Cold Storage

Americold Logistics LLC

Minnesota Freezer Warehouse Co.
Perryville Cold Storage

U.S. Cold Storage

CME Group, Inc.
Butter Warehouse Storage Rates as of 4/9/2009

LeMars, 1A
Marshall, MO
Sioux City, IA
Sioux City, IA
Edwardsville, KS
Garden City, KS
Witchita, KS
Louisville, KY
Albert Lea, MN
Austin , MN
Fairmont, MN
New Ulm, MN
Massillon, OH
St. Joseph, MO
Grand Island, NE
Fremont, NE
Texarkana, AR
Omaha, NE
Omaha, NE
Omaha, NE
Fairfield, OH
Napoleon, OH
Chambersburg, PA
St. Paul, MN
Smryna, TN
Friona, TX
Amarillo, TX
Tacoma, WA
Eau Claire, WI
Algona, WA
Jefferson, WI
Madison, WI
Jefferson, WI
Pleasant Prairie, WI
Lincoln , NE
Sioux Falls, SD
Pittsville, WI
Bettendorf, 1A
Appleton, WI
Green Bay, WI
West Point, MS
Seattle, WA
Grand Island, NE
Worthington, MN
Perryville, MD
Bethlehem, PA

$0.90
$0.850
$0.90
$0.90
$0.980
$0.850
$0.850
$0.980
$0.620
$0.620
$0.90
$0.50
$0.90
$0.560
$0.980
$0.850
$0.850
$0.980
$0.980
$0.570
$0.90
$0.90
$0.650
$0.50
$0.80
$0.980
$0.850
$0.680
$0.250
$0.680
$0.290
$0.250
$0.290
$0.250
$0.980
$0.850
$0.40
$0.850
$0.580
$0.580
$0.850
$0.70
$0.850
$0.620
$0.650
$0.6180

566
420
540
482
544
950
721
311
401
381
458
462
382
509
628
575
795
474
474
467
301
220
621
391
461
1,119
1,069
2,086
318
2,074
138
149
138
56
474
545
257
163
193
208
638
2,050
618
512
746
739

$0.0250
$0.0250
$0.0250
$0.0250
$0.0250
$0.03250
$0.0250
$0.01250
$0.0250
$0.01250
$0.0250
$0.0250
$0.01250
$0.0250
$0.0250
$0.0250
$0.0250
$0.0250
$0.0250
$0.0250
$0.01250
$0.01250
$0.0250
$0.01250
$0.0250
$0.03250
$0.03250
$0.0550
$0.01250
$0.0550
$0.01250
$0.01250
$0.01250
$0.01250
$0.0250
$0.0250
$0.01250
$0.01250
$0.01250
$0.01250
$0.0250
$0.0550
$0.0250
$0.0250
$0.0250
$0.0250

$0.01250
$0.01250
$0.01250
$0.01250
$0.01250
$0.01950
$0.01250
$0.00620
$0.01250
$0.00620
$0.01250
$0.01250
$0.00620
$0.01250
$0.01250
$0.01250
$0.01250
$0.01250
$0.01250
$0.01250
$0.00620
$0.00620
$0.01250
$0.00620
$0.01250
$0.01950
$0.01950
$0.03450
$0.00620
$0.03450
$0.00620
$0.00620
$0.00620
$0.00620
$0.01250
$0.01250
$0.00620
$0.00620
$0.00620
$0.00620
$0.01250
$0.03450
$0.01250
$0.01250
$0.01250
$0.01250



