CME Group, Inc.
Butter Warehouse Storage Rates as of 4/9/2009

Code	Warehouse	Location	Rate	Miles	Spot Disc	Futures Disc
W01	Millard Refrigerated Services	Attalla, AL	\$0.980	670	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W02	U.S. Cold Storage of California	Bakersfield, CA	\$0.6180	2,030	\$0.0550	\$0.03450
W03	U.S.Cold Storage (Woodward)	Fresno, CA	\$0.6427	2,137	\$0.0550	\$0.3450
W04	U.S. Cold Storage	Sacramento, CA	\$0.6180	2,040	\$0.0550	\$0.03450
W05	U.S. Cold Storage	Tracy, CA	\$0.6180	2,115	\$0.0550	\$0.03450
W06	U.S. Cold Storage of California (South Plant)	Tulare, CA	\$0.6427	2,092	\$0.0550	\$0.03450
W07	U.S. Cold Storage	Union City, CA	\$0.6180	2,147	\$0.0550	\$0.03450
W08	Americold Logistics	Denver, CO	\$0.850	998	\$0.03250	\$0.01950
W09	Millard Refrigerated Services	Greeley, CO	\$0.980	975	\$0.03250	\$0.01950
W10	Millard Refrigerated Services	McDonough, GA	\$0.980	754	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W100	Americold Logistics	Nampa, ID	\$0.850	1,712	\$0.0550	\$0.03450
W101	Americold Logistics	Portland, ME	\$0.850	1,040	\$0.03250	\$0.01950
W102	Americold Logistics	Boston, MA	\$0.850	981	\$0.03250	\$0.01950
W103	Americold Logistics	Carthage, MO	\$0.850	425	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W104	Americold Logistics	Syracuse, NY	\$0.850	667	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W105	Americold Logistics (Exchange)	Charlotte, NC	\$0.850	731	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W106	Americold Logistics	Fogelsville, PA	\$0.850	702	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W107	Americold Logistics	Norfolk, VA	\$0.850	872	\$0.03250	\$0.01950
W108	Cloverleaf Cold Storage of Columbus	Columbus, OH	\$0.90	316	\$0.01250	\$0.00625
W109	Americold Logistics (General)	Charlotte, NC	\$0.850	740	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W11	Americold Logistics	Thomasville, GA	\$0.850	951	\$0.03250	\$0.01950
W110	Artesian Ice & Cold Storage (3400 Stockyards)	St. Joseph, MO	\$0.560	494	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W111	United Cold Storage (Olive St)	Omaha, NE	\$0.570	480	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W112	Versacold USA, Inc.	Pendleton, IN	\$0.290	187	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W113	Versacold USA, Inc.	Zumbrota, MN	\$0.50	361	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W114	Versacold USA, Inc.	Mountville, PA	\$0.580	694	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W115	Versacold USA, Inc.	Hatfield, PA	\$0.580	756	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W116	Versacold USA, Inc.	Malvern, PA	\$0.580	730	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W117	Versacold USA, Inc.	York, PA	\$0.580	675	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W118	United States Cold Storage of California	Fresno, CA	\$0.6427	2,093	\$0.0550	\$0.03450
W119	Brock Express Inc/DBA Brock Cold Storage	Owen, WI	\$0.320	328	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W12	Millard Refrigerated Services	Batavia, IL	\$0.980	40	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W120	K-Pac, Tacoma	Tacoma, WA	\$0.70	2,021	\$0.0550	\$0.03450
W121	U.S. Cold Storage of California (North Plant)	Tulare, CA	\$0.6427	2,096	\$0.0550	\$0.03450
W122	Americold Logistics/Milwaukie	Milwaukie, OR	\$0.850	2,126	\$0.0550	\$0.03450
W13	Versacold USA, Inc.	Belvidere, IL	\$0.290	72	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W14	Millard Refrigerated Services	Statesville, NC	\$0.980	758	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W15	Versacold USA, Inc.	Brooklyn Park, MN	\$0.50	410	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W16	Americold Logistics LLC	Oklahoma City, OK	\$0.850	800	\$0.03250	\$0.01250
W17	Millard Refrigerated Services	Geneva, IL	\$0.980	43	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W18	Americold Logistics LLC	East Dubuque, IL	\$0.850	177	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W19	Americold Logistics	Rochelle, IL	\$0.850	14	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W20	SCS Refrigerated Services	Seattle, WA	\$0.680	2,067	\$0.0550	\$0.03450
W21	Cloverleaf Cold Storage	Chillicothe, MO	\$0.90	420	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W22	Cloverleaf Cold Storage of Cherokee	Cherokee , IA	\$0.90	504	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W23	High Track LLC	Mc Farland, WI	\$0.290	142	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W24	Millard Refrigerated Services	Denison, IA	\$0.980	443	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W25	Des Moines Cold Storage (17th Ct)	Des Moines , IA	\$0.520	337	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W26	Des Moines Cold Storage (800 NY)	Des Moines, IA	\$0.520	331	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W27	Millard Refrigerated Services	Des Moines, IA	\$0.980	329	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W28	Americold Logistics, LLC	Fort Dodge, IA	\$0.850	424	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W29	Millard Refrigerated Services	Iowa City, IA	\$0.980	226	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
	=	-				

## **CME** Group, Inc.

## Butter Warehouse Storage Rates as of 4/9/2009

W30	Cloverleaf Cold Storage of Lemars	LeMars, IA	\$0.90	566	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W31	Americold Logistics LLC	Marshall, MO	\$0.850	420	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W35	Cloverleaf Cold Storage-Plant 1	Sioux City, IA	\$0.90	540	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W36	Cloverleaf Cold Storage-Plant 6	Sioux City, IA	\$0.90	482	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W39	Millard Refrigerated Services	Edwardsville, KS	\$0.980	544	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W41	Americold Logistics LLC	Garden City, KS	\$0.850	950	\$0.03250	\$0.01950
W42	Americold Logistics	Witchita, KS	\$0.850	721	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W43	Millard Refrigerated Services	Louisville, KY	\$0.980	311	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W46	Minnesota Freezer Warehousing Co.	Albert Lea, MN	\$0.620	401	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W47	Minnesota Freezer Warehouse Co.	Austin, MN	\$0.620	381	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W48	Cloverleaf Cold Storage of Fairmont	Fairmont, MN	\$0.90	458	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W49	Versacold USA, Inc.	New Ulm, MN	\$0.50	462	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W50	Cloverleaf Cold Storage	Massillon, OH	\$0.90	382	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W51	Artesian Ice & Cold Storage (2700 Stockyards)	St. Joseph, MO	\$0.560	509	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W52	Millard Refrigerated Services	Grand Island, NE	\$0.980	628	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W53	Americold Logistics LLC	Fremont, NE	\$0.850	575	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W54	Americold Logistics LLC	Texarkana, AR	\$0.850	795	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W55	Millard Refrigerated (Gomez Ave.)	Omaha, NE	\$0.980	474	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W56	Millard Refrigerated Services (Renfro Circle)	Omaha, NE	\$0.980	474	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W57	United Cold Storage (S. 30th St.)	Omaha, NE	\$0.570	467	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W61	Cloverleaf Cold Storage	Fairfield, OH	\$0.90	301	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W62	Cloverleaf Cold Storage	Napoleon, OH	\$0.90	220	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W63	Chambersburg Cold Storage	Chambersburg, PA	\$0.650	621	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W65	Versacold USA, Inc.	St. Paul, MN	\$0.50	391	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W66	U.S. Cold Storage	Smryna, TN	\$0.80	461	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W67	Millard Refrigerated Services	Friona, TX	\$0.980	1,119	\$0.03250	\$0.01950
W68	Americold Logistics LLC	Amarillo, TX	\$0.850	1,069	\$0.03250	\$0.01950
W69	SCS Refrigerated Services	Tacoma, WA	\$0.680	2,086	\$0.0550	\$0.03450
W72	Central Storage & Warehouse	Eau Claire, WI	\$0.250	318	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W74	SCS Refrigerated Services	Algona, WA	\$0.680	2,074	\$0.0550	\$0.03450
W75	Versacold USA, Inc. (1025 Industrial Ave.)	Jefferson, WI	\$0.290	138	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W76	Central Storage & Warehouse Co.	Madison, WI	\$0.250	149	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W77	Versacold USA, Inc. (230 Collins Rd.)	Jefferson, WI	\$0.290	138	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W78	Central Storage & Warehouse Co.	Pleasant Prairie, WI	\$0.250	56	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W79	Millard Refrigerated Services	Lincoln , NE	\$0.980	474	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W80	Americold Logistics, LLC	Sioux Falls, SD	\$0.850	545	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W81	Gardner Cold Storage Inc. HWY 13	Pittsville, WI	\$0.40	257	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W82	Americold Logistics, LLC	Bettendorf, IA	\$0.850	163	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W83	Versacold USA, Inc.	Appleton, WI	\$0.580	193	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W84	Versacold USA, Inc.	Green Bay, WI	\$0.580	208	\$0.01250	\$0.00620
W88	Americold Logistics, LLC	West Point, MS	\$0.850	638	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W89	CITYICE Cold Storage	Seattle, WA	\$0.70	2,050	\$0.0550	\$0.03450
W90	Americold Logistics LLC	Grand Island, NE	\$0.850	618	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W94	Minnesota Freezer Warehouse Co.	Worthington, MN	\$0.620	512	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W96	Perryville Cold Storage	Perryville, MD	\$0.650	746	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
W97	U.S. Cold Storage	Bethlehem, PA	\$0.6180	739	\$0.0250	\$0.01250
	•	,	•		•	